## SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE FISCAL YEAR 2022 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM GRANT AWARDED IN THE AMOUNT OF \$41,954

The following individual(s) are authorized to execute for and on behalf of the named stated organization, and any actions necessary for the purpose of obtaining federal financial assistance provided by the federal Department of Homeland Security and sub-granted through the California Office of Emergency Services:

Mike Futrell, City Manager Riverside City Hall 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 Phone: 951.826.5771 FAX: 951.826.5470 mfutrell@riversideca.gov Michael D. Moore, Fire Chief Riverside Fire Department 3401 University Avenue Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.826.5624 FAX: 951.826.5585 mmoore@riversideca.gov

Mark Annas, Emergency Services Administrator Riverside Fire Department, Office of Emergency Management 3085 St. Lawrence Street Riverside, CA 92504 Phone: 951.320.8103 FAX: 951.320.8102 <u>mannas@riversideca.gov</u>

Marilene Cabanlit, Senior Management Analyst Riverside Fire Department, Office of Emergency Management 3085 St. Lawrence Street Riverside, CA 92504 Phone: 951.320.8106 FAX: 951.320.8102 mcabanlit@riversideca.gov

Signed and approved this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_

Donesia Gause City Clerk Signature